on such terms and conditions as approved by the Board 
of Directors and as recommended by the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee during the Meeting and set 
out in clauses A to E below:

A.	 Period of Appointment: 01st June, 2024 to 31st 
May 2027

B.	 Salary: INR 80,02,240/- (Indian Rupees Eighty 
Lakhs Two Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Only) 
for the period commencing from the 01st June, 2024 
to 31st May 2027.

Increment per annum may be recommended by the 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee and 
approved by the Board of Directors which shall not 
exceed 20% on a year-to-year basis.

C.	 Perquisites: In addition to Salary, a basket of 
allowances/ perquisites up to INR 37,90,540/- (Indian 
Rupees Thirty Seven Lakhs Ninety Thousand Five 
Hundred and Forty Only ) for the period commencing 
from the 01st June, 2024 to 31st May 2027 and 
increment per annum as may be recommended by 
the members of the Nomination & Remuneration 
Committee subject to the approval of the Board 
which shall not exceed 20% on a year-to-year basis,

[...]

and conditions as approved by the Board of Directors 
and recommended by the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee during the Meeting and set out in clauses A to 
E below:

A.		 Period of Appointment: 01st June 2024 to 31st May 
2027

B. Salary: INR 77,21,460/- (Indian Rupees Seventy 
Seven Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred 
and Sixty Only) for the period commencing from the 
01st June 2024 to 31st May 2027

Increment per annum may be recommended by the 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee and 
approved by the Board of Directors which shall not 
exceed 20% on a year-to-year basis.

C. Perquisites: In addition to Salary, a basket of 
allowances/ perquisites upto INR 32,28,980 /- 
(Indian Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Twenty Eight 
Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty only) for the period 
commencing from 01st June 2024 to 31st May 2027 
and increment per annum as may be recommended 
by the members of the Nomination & Remuneration 
Committee subject to the approval of the Board 
which shall not exceed 20% on a year-to-year basis,